SB0213/463124/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 213 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4 in line 27, and on page 5 in line 24, in each instance, strike "**PHOSPHOROUS**" and substitute "**PHOSPHORUS**".

On page 5, in line 15, strike "AND"; after line 19, insert:

"(VIII) <u>IMPROVEMENT OF A MUNICIPAL PARK LOCATED</u> ON OR ADJACENT TO A WATERWAY, PROVIDED THAT THE IMPROVEMENT IS LIMITED TO STATE-OF-THE-ART AND SUSTAINABLE NONPOINT SOURCE POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES THAT DEMONSTRABLY IMPROVE WATER QUALITY BY REDUCING NITROGEN, PHOSPHORUS, AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION; <u>AND</u>";

in line 20, strike "<u>(VIII)</u>" and substitute "<u>(IX)</u>"; and in line 21, after "<u>PROJECTS</u>" insert "<u>THAT HAVE BEEN FUNDED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITH GRANTS FROM</u> <u>THE TRUST FUND</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 28, strike "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 31, after "<u>PROJECTS</u>" insert "<u>;</u> <u>AND</u>

(IV) TO THE WOODLAND INCENTIVE FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 5-307 OF THIS ARTICLE".